Date COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES

ea: 1 Guilty [} Not Guilty [ No Contest

Finding on No Contest

O Guilty [l  Not Guilty

Assignment:

e T AL

Waiver to Trial Time Filed.

Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

| Jury Demand Filed.

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

$ Bond Forfeited

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At §

Trial By: O Court [ Jury 1 Defendant Found:
0 Guilty [ Not Guilty

-l

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea

[0 Guilty [ Not Guilty and found

L] No Contest and found

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence;

Fine $ and costs
(3 )
Jail
-I ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:
OO NoPlea [ Not Guilty

Preliminary Hearing; [I Held E] Waived

[1 Defendant Indicted by the

The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

Notice of Appeal Filed

Attorney:
Address:
Telephone No.:

SSN Redacted

Case

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

THE STATE OF OHIO

V8.

BRENTYN LYNN STOOPS

11144 Plattsburg Rd.
Springfield, OH 45368-
DOB: 1/4/1994

* %k _ % ¥ _ (097
W/M -601/140 - BRO/BRO

CHARGE: Violating Protection Order Or
Consent Agreement

r'--:
In violation of Section 2349, 27(A)(1) mthe Ohio
Revised Code. = poet B
= G cmme
; —_
PENALTY: = =
i
First Degree Misdemeanor I s} = §1 }
Six (6) Months and/or = =3 = L)
. ALEEES N
$1,000.00 Fine = =5 :
o] €0
-< o
Date of Arrest:

Date of Arraignment: / 8 - 5
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety aj@ &C&S@

Amount:

(/\/ AW T




Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO SS- IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL S0 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
, : (937) 328-3725
Defendant:
BRENTYN LYNN STOOPS Victim: For Court Use Only

11144 Plattsburg Rd.
Springfield, OH 45368-

DOB: January 04, 1994 Location of Occurrence:

SSAN: ***_*x_(007 Court Case# -CR- -

W/M - 601/140 - BRO/BRO BCI&I ITN Number:

Criminal Charge ' . Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-CCSO00025016

Violating Protection Order Or Consent Agreement

Complaint By Individual:
Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came DEPUTY RYAN PENNINGTON who being duly sworn states that on or
about August 17, 2025, one BRENTYN STOOPS In the Township of Harmony, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:

recklessly violate the terms of a protection order issued or consent agreement approved pursuant to section 2919.26 or
1 3113.31 of the Revised Code.

TO WIT:

On August 17, 2025, Brentyn Stoops knowingly and recklessly violated terms of protection order | by having
third party contact with the petitioner ™~ - ., and by entering the property without presence of law enforcement and
in violation of terms of said order.

_.| In violation of Section 2019.27(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code.

{ BEENALTY: AM_%:‘LL-_Mﬂ
| First Degree Misdemeanor Complainant{/Deputy Ryan Pennington

Six (6) Months and/or -
$1,000.00 Fine

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Complainant on August 18, 2025

N%tary Public/Authorized Peace

OfficeriClerk of Court
Murt Copy ODefendant Copy Return Copy OExtra Copy

Court Date:

' Request for Warrant




Clark County Municipal Court

S0 East Columbia Street | Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Springfield, Ohio 45502 Probable Cause Affidavit
(937) 328-3725 Case Number:
25-CCS000025016
The State of Ohio s Court Case # CR-
Clark County

The Affiant, Deputy Ryan Pennington , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the
defendant, Brentyn Lynn Stoops , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

BWCR

On August 17, 2025. at anoroximately 1618 hours. The Clark County Communlcatlon Center
received a call from wanting to report a protection order violation. "~
advised the call taker she has an active protection order against Brentyn Stoops and it was found that
Mr. Stoops was currently at the address listed on the protection order. ._._. _ ____.___3 requested to
speak to a deputy via phone to see what her options were. Deputies respcmded at that time.

While speaking with ..._. _.__.._.._ she advised that she had an order served to Mr. Stoops on the
11th day of August. She stated that she has been in the process of moving out of the home and that
she was not present at the address. advised she was contacted by her . _ _

. ~advising Mr. Stoops was at the address moving sheep into a livestock trailer

requested to know what her options were due to Mr. Stoops not being allowed on the property. While
speaking with she had also made the notion that Mr. Stoops attorney had been in
contact and a deal was being made for when _ , leaves the address completely; Mr. Stoops
could take back ownership of the home.

advised that she was in the process of moving but has not completely vacated the
address and she and Mr. Stoops are due in court regarding the protection order on Monday August 18,

2025. _ was advised that Deputies would respond to the . _ address and attempt
to make contact with Mr. Stoops and she would be updated on the investigation. Deputies responded
at that time.

When | arrived on scene, Mr. Stoops was nho longer on scene. While checking the property, a
nelghbor arrived and advised he had also seen Mr. Stoops on the property. The
|~ "~ advised earlier in the evening the sheep had gotten out of the fence on the property. Aware of the
current legal process between Mr. Stoops and .viu. <iepind he advised he didn't call but saw Mr.
Stoops had arrived on the property and began moving trailers and the sheep. While filled out
his statement, | made contact with the original reporting party to

advised she heard a lot of commotion outside around 4:00pm. When she looked

outside she had seen multiple vehicles parked on the north side of the road in front of the
property. While observing the occupants it had appeared the sheep had gotten out of the fence.

‘stated she observed Mr. Stoops putting one of the sheep in the trailer and taking it up the road
then returning to the property and back by the barn. She advised Mr. Stoops began unhooking the

trailer and shortly after had left.

While gathering . Statement she was also able to provide photos of Mr. Stoops on the

Printed on: 8/18/2025 Page Number: 1



property via Axon Community Request. Deputles obtalned eve v . otatement and made contact
with "'~ 7*--=-=- who arrived shortly after. =~ ~ provided a statement regarding the events
and also mentioned previous violations. 3 advised Mr. Stoops grandmother had text and
called her a few days prior requesting mail and bills on behalf of Mr. Stoops. | stated she
didn't respond. After not responding, at some point Mr. Stoops grandmother went into the address and
gathered his malil and other belongings without _ permission.

advised that since the protection order has been in place, she has been harassed by
Mr. Stoops famlly and is ready for it to end. While looking at the protection order that was served to Mr.
Stoops it provided key points in the order advisina that the petitioner had exclusive
possession of the residence located at the | address. It further stated that the respondent is
forced to vacate the property as well as not enter or interfere with the residence as well as other
property on the residence.

Mr. Stoops was contacted via phone to attempt getting his summary of events in which he refused
to speak on the incident. Mr. Stoops at one point advised that he would get it all straightened out at
court the following day. was advised that due to not belng able to locate Mr. Stoops
charges would be submitted and a warrant would be requested. - was further advised that
per the order Mr. Stoops was aware he wasn't suppose to enter ine propeny without deputies present
within the time allotted in the order. Although she believed it was "petty" it was also advised per the
order Mr. Stoops is not suppose to have third party contact on his behalf with ..... —......... [t was
clear Mr. Stoops coming to the property multiple times and having people contact . , 3 he
was blatantly disregarding the order set in place.

was provided with a domestic violence resource packet and walked through a

domestic violence lethality screening and strangulation worksheet. | . advised the
information was not applicable and signed the forms advising such. _ statement was
obtained.

Charges and a warrant will be submitted for Mr. Stoops reference violation of ORC 2919.27
Violating a protection order. Mr. Stoops made third party contact with as well as entering
the property/residence listed in the order. Deputies cleared the scene with a report.

Defendant;
Brentvn Lynn Stoops

Further Affiant Sayeth Not. ‘ A 291
Affiant Sign

Y < <4 ¥ » B —
Affiant Address & Phone

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the

Affiant ;;8!18%025 : g ,.-Z-—
Ndtary Public/Authorized Peace

Officer/Clerk of Court

Printed on: 8/18/2025 | Page Number: 2



Law Enforcement Arrest Report

Name:; , Case Number:

STOOPS, Brentyn Lynn 25-CCS000025016

D.OB. Age at time of offense: | SSN:
01/04/1994 | 31 Years 7 Months

Address: | Phone; P.0.B. (City & State):
11144 Plattsburg Rd. Springfield, OH 45368- - - Unknown
Arresting Agency: Date/Time of Arrest: On Probation: [J Yes 1fyes, P.O.'s Name
Clark County Sheriffs Office On Parole:  [J wo
Location of Occurrence / Arrest / Both: Township or County: Driver's License #: Driver's License State
B Harmony Township OH
Employment: Employment Address: Employment Phone:
y OH
Vehicle License #: Vehicle State;; Vehicle License Type: Vehicle Year: | Vehicle Make: Vehicle Model: Vehicle Style:
Vehicle Color: Vehicle VIN #: Vehicle Identifiers:
Affiant: Transporting Officers: Badge/Unit #:
Deputy Ryan Pennington

E——

e ——— .ol ek e ——————— P A ———

B T T S TN (T e e e . s N K - PrE— . - i e g okt k- ,.:_:':'i. Lo T ':'.""....:55-5;:5 '”’?‘ZW.EJE?% \ Eﬁggﬁﬂ%ﬂ', :.\_... -1 -;_.. ey I-_:-:! - L ?- RN

5704 7 (Y CHARGE(S) AT TIME OF ARREST.%, CODE NUMBER 2 PENALTY 7 5 F iAo Vi W is Sl i s & Rt T
T e T v e . -

il
. .o [ A Bl B e
o s e i B R Y
aaviaganenen H et i B N A e T :
e B R P ST N R s SRR

VIOLATING PROTECTION ORDER OR CONSENT AGREEMENT - 2919.27(A)(1) - M1

On August 17, 2025, Brentyn Stoops knowingly and recklessly violated terms of protection order ,___. ____) by having third party
contact with the petitioner and by entering the property without presence of law enforcement and in violation of
terms of said order.

Victim: DO sick  |Treated by: [ Refused |Transferred to [ Squad
[Oxa Dinjured | [ISqusd [J Hospitat [Hospital by: [ r.0.v,

Victim Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:

El Intozicated

Arrestee; [ Sick | Treated by: [ Refused | Transferred to [ Squed |Hospital: [] community Doctor:
ONa O mnjured [Isquad [ Hespital [Hospital by: [ r.o.v. [IMercy [ Other -

Arrestee Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:

U Intoxicated

Arrestee Juvenile? Parent/Legal Guardian Name & Address:

T e Ll R
- P -:_";.q.' e Sanllr

iad

Doctor:

Hospital: [] Community
D Mercy [] Other e

Parents [ By Arresting Officer [] By Dispatcher Date Notified:

Notified: [] By Transfer Oficer [J By DH Personnel [] Other_

Arrested Juvenile [] Placed in DH [ Released to Parent
Disposition: [1 Taken to HQ [T Other

Witnesses:
Kevin Good 12Q_H. E9unta§n Avgz SEringfigldt UH 45592-.#n,n ggz—ggg—gggg
Ryan Pennington 120 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- 937-328-2560

II“.‘.“J ulﬂul—f!lull” ————— -— ——r W — — == — g3 —_- -

Vehicle L Yes

Crash [ Yes |Was OH1 [ Yes {Amrestee have [J Yes |Did Affiant [ Yes |If not, who
occur? (1Mo |completed? O Mo Jinsurance? LI Xo |witness driving? [ No |witnessed driving? searched? L] No
Vehicle O ™P (If no one witnessed driving, how is exact w‘DUI Impaired Driver ] Ves
Disposition: [0 rRTO |time of vehicle operation established? Report prepared? F NA [] Ne
Vehicle held [ Yes | Arrestee make [Ives | Did Arrestee make ] Yes [ Written Statement [ Verbal Written summaries of [ Yes
[

for prints? [ Ne | admission of guilt? [Ine statement? [] No [T Taped Audio Statement  [] Other staternents prepared? [ No
Arrestee identified[] Yes [J Photo Array  [] AMant Witnessed Crime Photos of [] Yes |Photos taken by: Scene. processed] Yes |Physical evidence [ Yes
by Witness? [] No - [] Line-Up [J At Scene [] Taken back to Scene | SCENE/victim? F_]iq, for prints? 'g_ﬂ: at scene? [] ~o
Property Receipt Copy of receipt or  [J Yes
#: inventory attached? [J No - If no, list property:
Were any physical or mental examinations or scientifif] Yes - If yes, please specify [JLab Request Attached
tests conducted in connection with this case? RY N -

jgnature of QHficer(s) Supervisor Signature: ‘_ = Signature Book-In: Book-In Date/Time:

ptag, Magonkt 2Y0/¢ _ Py . .
’ | Date Printed: 8/18/2025



| Are you currently under the lnfluence of alcoho! or drugs? I L_J [
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Fr ek g
- - | Ofiicial Statement '
Date: g8 -17-202LS _ Time: _/gps2 Case Number: 25 L2561 v
L I : ______ oo hereby make the following statement of my own free will and accord
COncemning __ 770 v70lArzon/ which occurred at
(give location) _ . L _ o .
onthe 17 dav of ﬁi&gf , 2025 at St/ 7 AM. [ P,
[Date) (Month) {Year) [Time)

Statement:

% _pewaczR we Vi Jhowng !
_CaA punch A mh ~H/MJ l was ok fhg, ]r
house  withihg |ivisock .u/ D m,g SvnL BNGEP., Y
Onp il ik YiChurs in ' bsy it \was B i

Tor sy \ationpge, ~ i %\M Y L) |
'l_ ! ol ) ‘Ng . ¥ IAANCE ’Jlﬂ 0 This C/'ld*ei'\‘&' /‘ YT\ 1 ‘

Aol

uaaﬂmztm_mz,bmnh@wivww&%a _
MMI’\ Y Zaw Ve gw\g pills at 410 [n0asSL, |

| didin't qo_/_l,:‘_moh o (oustn |
U’\'I‘Eucl\\ M\lﬁ'ﬁ TUH'_LQ wﬂf5t 2 YL/ W ’H;HC* , !
‘ 0y AT WA WAV |

. "“NAA4 O 4 NMASE N o lesatint-e2L wis

_ ) 4 s ! ‘
- WA ' M&Mﬂ@md_m._cmgﬁﬂum @‘ﬁﬁg wh 2s- 0 ) YNV LA UneA
A s N InG '5 wm@,_mm_mﬂﬂfni

g,

M \'ﬁ L s’)q ) 1.‘- N AN/ ¢/ mn
' | (Dhant DMAS ST G

mulm@ \tﬁméma_wﬂ&\amﬁ ldtd tcw’l il any of his |
Violatyd e grotechiyn, |

| hihonegiroxS. e b W15 Loumily have _
|

OYALN M\dﬁ_@_lﬂr vl .

Witnesses: .
Signed:l Deputy: £ . Pexanarton/ Unit #: Jo !
E-mail: ' |

Deputy: Unit #: |

Address
_ _ Division: riroramep  Larmor

———

Phone NUmMber: -1 ( v v yunrys " Clark County Sheriff's Office

Date of Birth: \\Wwl4%  Age: _Ab 120 N. Fountain Avenue
Social Security Number: ' Springfield, OH 45502

Hgt:9'Y Wet: VRO Hair: GviwrEyes: Blwe, '

A-17-012




O -/7- Z0ZS

concerning ___sr0  violAaTios

ot R Y S e g;j“.ﬁ;"':‘,_a"_-;.':}*-,,-_f;y- R o I TR T T \fr}j‘ =} " 1 f';.r*b:u T ==
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inty Sheriff’s Offic
v T R R CAMTES + N ": }
G NSO N S P T) L AN S e N SR
Official Statement
Time: /)2 Case Number: Z235¢¢c Z S0t

do hereby make the following statement of my own free will and accord

which occurred at

(giv_e location) _

onthe /7 dayof Auectsr 2025 at {l7 AM. fEDD
({Date) (Month) (Year) (Time)
Statement: ﬂpd’{* A
00 P pehuelio eanids 5440, s
LNep MY CA T M r LE55
M M &@W 3 W L Z
.fﬁ!_ ¥ :‘r_L."L.J X _..u_" A Ot J'i‘.' i S o8 U RA 4
i'. If M /z .M d:- -y - L ’ ’% | rg/ - ‘r...-‘ %’.— 4
muﬁ@uw t 5B by ¢ '”"i‘"""', z"_."fi
" ) /
. / / / > for : 2y
f/ Ve // ,
M iy - o KL et P e L AA
-mr J'T { v,
.” L L A W ..i’.'/ -1’, _..d_‘ ..-l....{'
( p /
e ‘ Z ...l_..-'.i ...-,’..'_..r ’ - 4 ’.' A 7 ....-ﬁ..- it o " o o J%M’Mj
o ..l_.J.d'_.,.-l‘_.-l‘ ..l.__.:! o AL /"" : M ‘ ‘J..r / + , "' - N
,.'_,’_.,..f y AT 4! { AN AL Ao l/..:ﬂ-.. Wr ;ﬂf- _...f A ok ....’....._...-ri,..;{...‘.‘ /. - f...f'..ur‘ '
v g A f A :
g.d’,. QA AL L 7 7T L f—:",’.- [ 1 : ks WS ALt
o, / WM)CJ—‘G-
= ‘? - / (] / ’ /} ¥ A [
..:J '_.’..;._..d’_ ﬁ J".r -:" e Wkt ' BT f-i_.._ 4 A ANAACL L7 VERE .-” ) .A/.;....i /I ,..JJ t .. f :r...r
Chs prsoeils . aovic, wtad TIacsaid V4. 54
4 7,
Are you currently under the influence of alcohol or drugs? _MD
Witnhesses:
* e 22 1 N 1.7 .
Signed: Deputy: _ B. penmssaie 70sv Unit #: /ses
E-mail:
Address Deputy: | Unit #:
Division:  (faifeemen FPATROL
Phone N Clark County Sheriff’'s Office

Date of Birth: [0-24~19Sy Age: lob

Social Security Number: _

Hgt:  Wegt: /35S Hair: 2207

A-17-012

_F_WEVES ﬂl_rf

120 N. Fountain Avenue
Springfield, OH 45502
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Official Statement

Date: '2; — (7 — 1 6 Time: 6 : (q Case Number: 29&£2 %5 6lly
[, 1ereby make the fnllﬂwmg statement of my own free will and accord
concerning___" [lidaoh hpy LAl hig @, &d} hawjf which occurred at

(give Incatmn)

onthe £-17- ]I_/clavof Q(gg 20 iQJat & AM. (O
{Date] (Mignth) (Year) | (Time) @
Statement: .
shae ) were ouw ohd th the Road (she n I saiv
0.:‘,0 ; ﬁ“i,&k

5+OE_{JQ«.~.[ 3+ ¢ @H\} ‘o 4&‘#—\4%8 4 hee g
lhta vhe bprn. a4 apbod Y: |6 pim  fhe

f-JAn We d

j 7 ,..-]”14__

. D ot +he ad_v!r,adf y L fod g A hgara
g \a hot 4 Mﬁ;ﬁ_& 0 be ut Y he a_({dwaé\ |

Are you currently under the influence of alcohol or drugs?

Witnesses:
1 - ] I -
Signed: _ Deputy: /Z Cwﬁ’f/( Unit #: _U_i
E-mail: OO0
Addres: Deputy: KA. Pean/10é real Unit #: /o<
Division: Ymireemep Frreet
Phone I R , Clark County Sheriff’s Office
Date of Birth: :}: | - '7 4 Age: Y(, 120 N. Fountain Avenue |
Social Securlty Number: s Springfield, OH 45502

Hgt: _é__Wgt 1Y Hair: B}b Eyes _9_[35}\

A-17-012




Witness List

Law Enforcement Case Number:

25-CCS000025016 8/18/2025
Name Address Home Phone Witness Stmt
GOOD, Kevin 120 N.Fountain Ave., Springfield, OH 45502- 037-328-2560
PENNINGTON, Ryan 120 N.Fountain Ave., Springfield, OH 45502- 037-328-2560
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